BID TABULATION

BID OPENING DATE: March 1st, 2018 BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 p.m.

BID NUMBER: 12469

PAGE 1 of 2

BID TITLE	/ DESCR	IPTION	1: 2018 Concrete Street Reconstruction						
SIGNATUR	ES:								
			COMPANY NAME	M & H Concrete		Kelpe Contracting		E Meier Contracting, Inc	
			CITY AND STATE	St Peters MO		Wildwood MO 63038		Weldon Spring MO	
Κ			CONTACT						
Κ			PHONE	636-379-9682		636-458-1400		636-300-0908	
Κ			FAX						
Κ			EMAIL	v		X		v	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	VENDOR'S SIGNATURE DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	7,536	SY	R & R 3" Rolled Curb Street Pavement (7" thick, dowel supporting units, 6" stone base)	\$63.40	\$477,782.40	\$53.75	\$405,060.00	\$55.24	\$416,288.64
2	233	SY	R & R 6" Rolled Curb Street Pavement (7" thick, dowel supporting units, 6" stone base)	\$70.00	\$16,310.00	\$55.75	\$12,989.75	\$67.38	\$15,699.54
3	301	SY	R & R Concrete Driveway Aprons (6" thick, 4" type 5 agg base)	\$64.00	\$19,264.00	\$60.00	\$18,060.00	\$63.98	\$19,257.98
4	114	SY	R & R Asphalt Driveway Aprons (2" MoDot BP-1 (PG64-22), 6" type 5 agg base)	\$72.00	\$8,208.00	\$60.00	\$6,840.00	\$62.89	\$7,169.46
5	20	LF	Asphalt Curb	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$76.00	\$1,520.00
6	468	SY	R & R Concrete Sidewalk (4" thick Class B concrete, 2" of 1-inch minus rock base)	\$58.00	\$27,144.00	\$47.25	\$22,113.00	\$47.45	\$22,206.60
7	12	SY	R & R ADA Concrete Curb Ramps (7" thick, 4" type 5 agg base, includes ramp and landing)	\$280.00	\$3,360.00	\$260.00	\$3,120.00	\$228.00	\$2,736.00
8	2	EA	ADA Truncated Domes (yellow cast-in)	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
9	96	LF	Underdrains (excavation, 1: clean rock, fabric, dual wall perforated pipe, structure connection)	\$24.00	\$2,304.00	\$18.00	\$1,728.00	\$21.00	\$2,016.00
10	200	LF	Epoxy Pavement Marking - 4" Yellow	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
11	66	LF	Epoxy Pavement Marking - 6" White	\$7.00	\$462.00	\$28.00	\$1,848.00	\$7.00	\$462.00
12	74	LF	Epoxy Pavement Marking - 24" White	\$30.00	\$2,220.00	\$70.00	\$5,180.00	\$30.00	\$2,220.00
13	100	CY	Unsuitable Material (removal, disposal, geofabric, 2" -minus fill)	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$66.50	\$6,650.00
14	1	LS	Tree Protection	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,010.00	\$2,010.00
15	5	EA	Tree Removal (removal, haul off, stump removal, backfill)	\$1,245.00	\$6,225.00	\$1,370.00	\$6,850.00	\$1,875.00	\$9,375.00
16	5	EA	Private Drain Discharge	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
17	1	LS	Mobilization	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,885.00	\$20,885.00
18	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00
19	1	LS	ROW Staking Embassy	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$1,367.00	\$1,367.00
20	1	LS	ROW Staking Forest	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$1,367.00	\$1,367.00
21	1	LS	ROW Staking Laven Del	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,367.00	\$1,367.00
			GRAND TOTAL		\$599,004.40		\$508,433.75		\$536,887.22
Notes								·	

BID TABULATION

BID OPENING DATE: March 1st, 2018

BID NUMBER: 12469

PAGE 2 of 2

BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 p.m.

	ING TIME		v p.m. №: 2018 Concrete Street Reconstruction						245
SIGNATUR	RES:		f						
			COMPANY NAME	Spencer Contracting					
			CITY AND STATE					-	
Х			CONTACT		10				
Х			PHONE						
Х			FAX						
Х			EMAIL	·					
ITEM	QTY UNIT		VENDOR'S SIGNATURE DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE TOTAL		UNIT PRICE TOTAL		X INIT PRICE TOTAL	
The later and th			R & R 3" Rolled Curb Street Pavement			UNIT PRICE	IOIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	7,536	SY	(7" thick, dowel supporting units, 6" stone base) R & R 6" Rolled Curb Street Pavement	\$53.00	\$399,408.00				
2	233	SY	(7" thick, dowel supporting units, 6" stone base)	\$53.00	\$12,349.00				
3	301	SY	R & R Concrete Driveway Aprons (6" thick, 4" type 5 agg base)	\$65.20	\$19,625.20				3.0
4	114	SY	R & R Asphalt Driveway Aprons (2" MoDot BP-1 (PG64-22), 6" type 5 agg base)	\$52.46	\$5,980.44				
5	20	LF	Asphalt Curb	\$11.50	\$230.00				
6	468	SY	R & R Concrete Sidewalk (4" thick Class B concrete, 2" of 1-inch minus rock base)	\$54.23	\$25,379.64				
7	12	SY	R & R ADA Concrete Curb Ramps (7" thick, 4" type 5 agg base, includes ramp and landing)	\$172.50	\$2,070.00				90
8	2	EA	ADA Truncated Domes (yellow cast-in)	\$155.25	\$310.50				
9	96	LF	Underdrains (excavation, 1: clean rock, fabric, dual wall perforated pipe, structure connection)	\$22.00	\$2,112.00				
10	200	LF	Epoxy Pavement Marking - 4" Yellow	\$3.21	\$642.00				
11	66	LF	Epoxy Pavement Marking - 6" White	\$7.49	\$494.34)=:
12	74	LF	Epoxy Pavement Marking - 24" White	\$32.10	\$2,375.40				
13	100	CY	Unsuitable Material (removal, disposal, geofabric, 2" -minus fill)	\$48.94	\$4,894.00				
14	1	LS	Tree Protection	\$250.00	\$250.00				
15	5	EA	Tree Removal (removal, haul off, stump removal, backfill)	\$1,280.00	\$6,400.00				
16	5	EA	Private Drain Discharge	\$100.00	\$500.00	X.			121
17	1	LS	Mobilization	\$21,748.00	\$21,748.00				
18	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$5,635.00	\$5,635.00				
19	1	LS	ROW Staking Embassy	\$300.00	\$300.00				
20	1	LS	ROW Staking Forest	\$1,198.00	\$1,198.00				
21	1	LS	ROW Staking Laven Del	\$1,797.00	\$1,797.00				
			GRAND TOTAL		\$513,698.52				
Notes									